1.50%
2.00%
2.50%
3.00%
3.50%

 $-

 $100

 $200

 $300

 $400

 $500

 $600

2Q 2021 3Q 2021 4Q 2021 1Q 2022 2Q 2022

Average Borrowings Yield on Average Borrowings

(Dollars in millions)

$10,294

$9,889
$9,609 $9,965

$10,384

4.22% 4.21%

4.30%

4.06%

4.12%

4.00%

4.05%

4.10%

4.15%

4.20%

4.25%

4.30%

4.35%

$9,200

$9,400

$9,600

$9,800

$10,000

$10,200

$10,400

$10,600

2Q 2021 3Q 2021 4Q 2021 1Q 2022 2Q 2022
Average Loans Yield on Average Loans

(Dollars in millions)

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Source::  Company documents

Change in Net Interest Income – Year 1 Change in Economic Value of Equity – Year 1

14

• The core deposit premium increased significantly from December 30, 2021.  The increase is due to higher market rates, an increase in
DDA ($350 mm) and treating the PPP deposits as core as compared to 2021

• The Economic Value of Equity (EVE) at risk increased in all rising shock bands. More fixed rate loans and higher market rates
resulting in lower market values on loans and securities are driving the increase in risk

• Compared to December 31, 2021, the balance sheet’s sensitivity as of June 30, 2022 decreased.   All risk measures are within our
prescribed policy limits of 10% - 23.5%

Interest Rate Sensitivity Highlights

8.61%
6.53%

4.80%

2.16% 2.91% 2.48% 1.98% 1.22%

(3.91%)(5.00%)

0.00%

5.00%

10.00%

+400 bp +300 bp +200 bp +100 bp -100 bp

December 31, 2021 June 30, 2022

(10.29%)

(6.18%)

(2.16%)

0.05%

(15.43%)

(11.65%)

(7.66%)

(3.70%)

2.58%

(16.50%)

(11.50%)

(6.50%)

(1.50%)

+400 bp +300 bp +200 bp +100 bp -100 bp

December 31, 2021 June 30, 2022

Source:  Company documents
1)  At June 30, 2022

Revenue Composition

Revenue Composition (1) Non-interest Income

15

Total:
$35.2

Million

• Non-interest income for the current quarter increased by 34% or $9.0 million compared to the prior year quarter as a result of a $16.7
million gain from disposition of the Company’s insurance business.  Excluding the disposal gain, non-interest income declined 29%
compared to the prior year quarter.  Income from mortgage banking activities declined 74% and other non-interest income declined 62%
compared to the prior year quarter.  These decreases were partially offset by 25% growth in service charges on deposit accounts